### **INVITATION TO BID**

#### ITB #PW24-01

Deming 7182 series Pump & Motor
April 26<sup>th</sup>, 2024

The City of Cordova, the OWNER, is requesting bids for Deming 7182 series Pump & Motor

### **Submittal Procedures:**

Proposals are due at 2:00 pm Alaska time on May 9<sup>th</sup>, 2024, any proposal received after 2:00 pm will not be considered.

Electronically submitted proposals will be accepted by email and should be sent to both <a href="mailto:planning@cityofcordova.net">planning@cityofcordova.net</a> and <a href="mailto:ccpm@cityofcordova.net">ccpm@cityofcordova.net</a>. The email subject line shall read "ITB" #PW24-01 Deming 7182 Series Pump & Motor, and the proposal shall be attached as a PDF file.

Any further information or addendums for this ITB will only be posted and available on the City website, <a href="www.cityofcordova.net">www.cityofcordova.net</a>. Addendums should be acknowledged in the ITB.

For information regarding this Invitation to Bid, contact Malvin Fajardo by email at ccpm@cityofcordova.net or by telephone at (907) 424-6284.

## **Bid Schedule**

The Bidder shall provide a total lump sum price at the bottom of the page and provide all specification materials and cut sheets as applicable.

# **Required Items**

- A new Deming 7182 Series, 4x4x12, 3" Solids Handling, Double Mechanical Seales, Vertical Mounted with Base/Elbow, 9.875" Impeller Trim, with a t 25HP, 1750 RPM, 230/460V, & 3PH TEFC.
- See outlined and highlighted items on the attached specification sheet.
- Cost of Deming 7182 Series Pump & Motor and shipping to Cordova (FOB).

## **Lump-sum price:** \$

## **Tentative Schedule of Contract Award**

- Invitation to April 26 2024,
- Bids due May 9<sup>th</sup> 2024.
- City Council approval of bid award May 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024.
- Notice to proceed sent May 30<sup>th</sup>.
- The Deming 7182 Series Pump & Motor is to be shipped to Cordova (FOB) no later than August 30<sup>th</sup>.